

2019 PENNSYLVANIA HISTORIC PRESERVATION AWARDS



HONOR AWARDS

F. OTTO HAAS AWARD

William Fontana Pennsylvania Downtown Center (Dauphin County)

HENRY A. JORDAN AWARD

Eugene L. DiOrio (Chester County)

CHAIRMAN'S AWARD

Cumberland County Historical Society (Cumberland County)

SPECIAL FOCUS AWARDS

RALPH MODJESKI AWARD FOR EXCELLENCE IN TRANSPORTATION DESIGN, PRESERVATION AND **ARCHAEOLOGY**

Frankford Avenue Bridge over Pennypack Creek, Philadelphia (Philadelphia County)

PUBLIC IMPACT

820 12th Street, Altoona (Blair County)

Lincoln Square Train Shed/Sprouts Market, Philadelphia (Philadelphia County)

Philadelphia Metropolitan Opera House, Philadelphia (Philadelphia County)

CONSTRUCTION PROJECT AWARDS - REHABILITATION

Abigail Vare Lofts, formerly Abigail Vare School, Philadelphia (Philadelphia County)

> Baum Building, Philadelphia (Philadelphia County)

Blair County Courthouse, Hollidaysburg (Blair County)

Civic Theatre of Allentown, Allentown (Lehigh County)

Embreeville Scale House, Newlin Township (Chester County)

Katsafanas Coffee Building, Pittsburgh (Allegheny County)

Kingfly Spirits, Pittsburgh (Allegheny County)

Ross Fording Road Bridge over Octoraro Creek, Cochranville (Chester County)

Willock House, Pittsburgh (Allegheny County)

Yarn Factory Lofts, formerly Wilde Yarn Mill, Manayunk (Philadelphia County)

CONSTRUCTION PROJECT AWARDS – RESTORATION

Ha'Penny Barns, Oley (Berks County)

Palm Court. Phipps Conservatory, Pittsburgh (Allegheny County)

William Brinton 1704 House, Chadds Ford (Delaware County)

INITIATIVE AWARDS

COMMUNICATION

Delaware Canal Vision Study, DCNR, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania (Bucks & Northampton Counties)

COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT

Friends of Sellers Hall, Upper Darby (Delaware County)

EDUCATION

Neighborhood Preservation Toolkit, PennPraxis, Philadelphia (Philadelphia County)

LOCAL GOVERNMENT

300 South Philip Street, Philadelphia (Philadelphia County)

STEWARDSHIP

Lancaster Central Market, Lancaster (Lancaster County)

Yeakel Cemetery Preservation Committee, Wyndmoor (Montgomery County)